TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Gainesville, FL 32641 TALLAHAGSEE, FL 32314

> **400002835764--4** -04/12/93--01072--007 ******78.75 ******78.75

SUBJECT: <u>GAINESVILLE RECRUITING AND CONSULTING ENTERPRISES</u>, INCORPORATED

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate

FROM: Jennifer E. Sanders

2415 Northeast 6th Avenue

Gainesville, FL 32641

352-334-5077, ext. 5710 Daytime Telephone Number

qq APR 12	FIL SECRETARY		-
PM	RYOF		
PM 2:50	FILED ARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS		

4 B. SUMMON APR 1 4 1999

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAMES

The name of the corporation shall be Gainesville Recruiting and Consulting Enterprises, Incorporated.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND ADDRESS

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Gainesville, Alachua County. The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2415 Northeast 6th Avenue Gainesville, FL 32641

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The specific purpose(s) for which corporation is organized is for the purpose of recruiting and placement of qualified applicants into corporations and business in Alachua County and surrounding counties. Consultation services will be offered to employers seeking qualified applicants and individuals seeking employment.

ARTICLE IV -OFFICERS

NPR 12

PM 2:50

- 1. Jennifer E. Sanders, President/CEO 2415 Northeast 6th Avenue Gainesville, FL 32641
- 2. Joyce V. Wilson, Vice President 2902 Northeast 14th Drive Gainesville, FL 32609
- 3. Pearlie Sanders 2415 Northeast 6th Street Gainesville, FL 32641

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The registered agent shall be: Jennifer E. Sanders, 2415 Northeast 6th Avenue Gainesville, FL 32641

ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATORS

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is (are):

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 8THday of April, 1999.

Signature of Incorporators:

Jennifer E. Sanders, President/CEO. Typed Name of Incorporator Signing

Joyce V. Wilson, Vice President Typed Name of Incorporator Signing

Pearlie Sanders, Operations Manager Typed Name of Incorporator Signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

GAINESVILLE RECRUITING AND CONSULTING ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Jennifer E. Sanders Name 2415 Northeast 6th Avenue Address Gainesville, FL 32641

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

anders Signature

APRIL

SECRETARY OF STATE